

Cartwright & Butler mini picnic hamper

Contains: Fruit Jellies in jar 190g, Strawberry preserve 300ml, Sea salted almonds in milk chocolate 150g, Cheddar cheese straws 100g, Butter Fudge in carton 175g, Strawberry & white chocolate biscuits in carton 200g, and Caramelised Onion Chutney 250g in wicker basket

Domed lidded basket height 29cm, width 37.5cm, depth 25cm

Fruit Jellies in jar 190g

Ingredients

Sugar, glucose syrup, sorbitol (E420), chlorophyllin (E140), paprika extract (E160c), curcumin (E100(ii)), anthocyanins (E163), invert syrup, citric acid, trisodium citrate (E331(iii)), pectin, natural orange flavour, natural pineapple flavour, natural lemon flavour, natural apple flavour, natural strawberry flavour, natural blackberry flavour.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1217 per 100g / 1217 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 291 per 100g / 291 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 71 per 100g / 71.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 58.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.055 per 100g / 0.06 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Strawberry preserve 300ml**Ingredients**

Strawberries, sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifier: Citric Acid. Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 913 per 100g / 913 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 214 per 100g / 214 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.6 per 100g / 56.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.1 per 100g / 56.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Sea salted almonds in milk chocolate 150g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Almonds** (35%), Salt (0.2%), Glazing Agents (gum Arabic, Zein) Milk chocolate contains 30% cocoa solids and 20% milk solids minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 30% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2376 per 100g / 2376 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563 per 100g / 563 Per Portion

Fat (g) 40.6 per 100g / 40.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.5 per 100g / 14.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 37.4 per 100g / 37.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.2 per 100g / 35.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.22 per 100g / 0.22 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cheddar cheese straws 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Flour Treatment Agent: Alpha Amylase), Butter (**Milk**, Colour E160a (i)), Water, Cheddar Cheese (20.3%) (**Milk**), Salt, **Mustard** Powder. May also contain **nuts**, **eggs** and **sesame seeds**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1557 per 100g / 1557 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 373 per 100g / 373 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.5 per 100g / 24.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.4 per 100g / 16.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 31.1 per 100g / 31.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 9.9 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Butter Fudge in carton 175g

Ingredients

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**)(10%), golden syrup, glycerine.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1706 per 100g / 1706 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 403 per 100g / 403 Per Portion

Fat (g) 6.8 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.5 per 100g / 4.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 82.7 per 100g / 82.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.9 per 100g / 72.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.5 per 100g / 2.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.30 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Strawberry & white chocolate biscuits in carton 200g

Ingredients

Wheat flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted butter (**milk**, salt), sugar, white chocolate chunks (11%) (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), strawberry nuggets (5%) (sugar, strawberry juice, lemon pulp, gelling agent: pectin; **oat** fibres, natural flavouring, elderberry and aronia juice concentrate), natural flavouring.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 2051 per 100g / 410 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 538 per 100g / 108 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26.9 per 100g / 5.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.7 per 100g / 3.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 67.7 per 100g / 13.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.6 per 100g / 5.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.1 per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Caramelised Onion Chutney 250g

Ingredients

Onions (37%), sugar, malt vinegar (from **barley**), apples, dates, **mustard** flour, salt, chilli powder.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 10 g

Energy - kJ 788 per 100g / 79 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 185 per 100g / 19 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.2 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 46.8 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.6 per 100g / 4.6 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.0 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom